

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Waukegan Road District - 2013

Section: 13-16114-01-GM

Description: Resurface Various Township Roads

CPMS Pin: B-80662 **Let Date:** 3/19/2013

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$31,013.35	-12.12%	-\$4,275.6
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$31,268.80	-11.39%	-\$4,020.20
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	1700 120th Ave.	Kenosha, WI 53144	Bid Bond	\$33,917.75	-3.89%	-\$1,371.25
Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$35,900.00	1.73%	\$611.00
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$36,340.85	2.98%	\$1,051.85
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$37,797.85	7.11%	\$2,508.85
Engineer's Estimate				\$35,289.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		PT then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Ass				stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Progran	mming	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Waukegan Road District - 2013

Section: 13-16114-01-GM

Description: Resurface Various Township Roads

CPMS Pin: B-80662 Let Date: 3/19/2013

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estir	nate	Chicagoland Paving,Inc.		Curran Contracting Company		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	385.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$2.50	\$962.50	\$1.90	\$731.50	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$0.10	\$38.50	\$0.01	\$3.85
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	4.0	TON	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	232.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$8.50	\$1,972.00	\$12.00	\$2,784.00	\$10.60	\$2,459.20	\$16.00	\$3,712.00
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	341.0	TON	\$75.00	\$25,575.00	\$85.00	\$28,985.00	\$67.30	\$22,949.30	\$88.00	\$30,008.00	\$84.00	\$28,644.00	\$82.05	\$27,979.05	\$69.00	\$23,529.00
5	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	330.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$8.50	\$2,805.00	\$8.90	\$2,937.00	\$6.65	\$2,194.50
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,512.50	\$2,512.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,480.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00
		Bid Total				\$35,289.00		\$35,900.00		\$31,268.80		\$37,797.85		\$36,340.85		\$33,917.75		\$31,013.35

CODEF Version 0.0.950 Page 2 3/19/2013



Return Bid Details

Project: Waukegan Road District - 2013

Section: 13-16114-01-GM

Description: Resurface Various Township Roads

CPMS Pin: B-80662 **Let Date:** 3/19/2013

					Eng Est	imate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	385.0	GALLON	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.76
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	4.0	TON	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$13.33
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	232.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$10.68
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	341.0	TON	\$75.00	\$25,575.00	\$67.30	\$88.00	\$79.23
5	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	330.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$6.84
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,277.08
		Bid Total				\$35,289.00			